
Name of work : Providing watchman for security of division office,four sub division offices , workshop, HEM,T& P 

scrap material and premises of workshop office at Akola during 2025-26 

S.N 

1 

Description of work/item 

Providing watchman for the security of division office ,four sub 

division offices, workshops, four technical sections HEM,T& P 

items ,scrap materials, heavy vehicles and premises of 21 Acres 

of Area during three shift working in a day at workshop office at 

Akola during 2025-26. 

Total Working months - 2.5 months 

Total watchman required = 12 No./day 

for first shift of 8 Hours = 3 No./day 

for second shift of 8 Hours = 4 No./day 

for third shift of8 Hours =5 No./day 

Abstract 

Est Prepared By 

(D.Mabgfkute) 
Sect.Engg. 

888 

Qty 

man 

day 

watchma Amount Rs. 
Rate 

n/ day 

In words Rs. Nine Lakh Eighty Five Thousand Six Hundred Forty Eight Only 

733.00 

Contractor Profit @ 10 % 
Adding EPF @ 12% 

Adding Administrative charges @0.5 % 
Adding EDLI @0.5 % 

Adding ESIC @ 3.25 % on Total 
Adding LWC @1 % on Total 

Total 

Adding nsurence @1% 
Adding 18 % GST 

Total 

Total 

Est Checked 8y 

RVPastapure 
Deputy Engineer 

sanctioned Estli rne ho 
EEIMD/AK/201.5 b91J 

Forty elght on 

Akola 

650904.00 

650904.00 

65090.40 

78108.48 
03254.52 

03254.52 

21154.38 

Regional Worshop sub division no. 1 

06509.04 

828275.34 
08282.75 

149089.56 
985648S 

Sarcl't.. ior Rs. Jl SA4.,.. .Ahe khe 
eighty ive thöacQa.onhnee 

ecuove tngnee 
Mechanical Division 

AKOL A 
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