Abstract

Name of work: Providing watchman for security of division office, four sub division offices, workshop, HEM, T & P scrap material and premises of workshop office at Akola during 2025-26,

s.N	Description of work/item	Qty		Rate /watchma n/ day	Amount Rs
1	Providing watchman for the security of division office ,four sub division offices, workshops , four technical sections HEM ,T & P items ,scrap materials , heavy vehicles and premises of 21 Acres of Area during three shift working in a day at workshop office at Akola during 2025-26.	888	man day	733.00	650904.00
	Total Working months - 2.5 months				
	Total watchman required = 12 No./day				
	for first shift of 8 Hours = 3 No./day				
	for second shift of 8 Hours = 4 No./day				
	for third shift of 8 Hours = 5 No./day			Total	650904.00
	Contractor Profit @ 10 %				65090.40
	Adding EPF @ 12 %				78108.48
	Adding Administrative charges @ 0.5 %				03254.52
	Adding Administrative charges @ 0.5 % Adding EDLI @ 0.5 %				03254.52
	Adding ESIC @ 3.25 % on Total				21154.38
	Adding ESIC @ 3.23 % of Flotal Adding LWC @ 1 % on Total				06509.04
	Total				828275.34
	Adding Insurence @ 1 %				08282.75
					149089.56
	Adding 18 % GST Total				985648

In words Rs. Nine Lakh Eighty Five Thousand Six Hundred Forty Eight Only

Est Prepared By

(D.M. Murkute)

Sect.Engg.

Est Checked By

R V Pastapure

Deputy Engineer

Regional Worshop sub division no.1

Akola

EE/MD/AK/20 P.S. Dt. 95 112 22 Sarch for Rs. 985,648 1 ... Nine Lakhr eighty Five thousened, somehundred Forty eight only

Executive Enginee Mechanical Division, AKOLA